ECUA BID NO. 2019 28
AWG8 OIL

(September 3, 2019)

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This addendum forms a part of the BID Documents and clarifies the original BID Document,
dated August 29, 2019, as noted below. This addendum consists of one (1) page.

Questions Received:
1. Are the totes one-way or will we swap these out upon next tote delivery?

Response: If we have empty containers, they are picked up when new totes are delivered.
We may not have an empty container on every visit.

2. | just want to be clear that you only order the totes although there is a Drum and Pail option
on the bid. Do I need to bid those as well or leave blank if it is just totes?

Response: Please provide pricing as requested on the proposal form. We may order in
any quantity listed.

3. How many ship to addresses will the bid deliver to?

Response: We have two locations, Ellyson Industrial Park, and our Sanitation location on
Godwin Lane.

4. How often will there be an order and what is the average volume of the order?
Response: We order on demand as usage dictates.
5. What is the total monthly and annual usage?

Response: Usage varies as needed.

-END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1-



